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RUGI?AM Complaint No, 3283 of 20L9

RE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUGMM

Complaint no. t 3283 of 2O19
First date of hearing : L9.12.20L9
Date of decision t 19.L2.2019

Kumar
4-701, Eldeco Uthopia, Sector 93A, Noida,
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Real Estate Builders Private Limited
Tower, Plot No. 16, Sector 135, Noida-
lnq ondent
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Subhash C

RANCE:
Sushil Yadav
M.K. Dang an

T

(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 [in short, the Act)

read with rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate (lRegulation and

Development) Rule s,20L7 (in short, the Rules) for violation of

section 11(4)[a) of the Act wherein it is inter alia prescribed

that the promoter shall be responsible for all obligations,

responsibilities and functions to the allottee as per the flat

buyer agreement executed inter se them.

1g 66rmplainant
ne respondent
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The particulars of the project, the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid by the complainants, da1e of proposed

handing over the possession, delay period, if i,lny, have been

detailed in the following tabular form:

S.No, Heads Informati on

1. Project name and location "ATS Mar:igold", Sector B9A,

Gurugram.

2. Project area 1,1.125 Acres

3. Naturer of the Proiect l,

i
Group hor.rsing colony

4. DTCP

status

no. and va Lidity 3 dated LL.L0.2013

t'1.0.L0.20t7

er record is available)

5. Name of licensee Vatika [,t

6. Registered/ not registered Registerred (55 of 20L7)

7. Unit no, 5184,f Brh floor, Tower 5

B, Unit measuring 1750 sq. ft.

9.
agreement

ofDate 76.02.20L5

10. Payment Plan Construction linked Paymenlt
plan

11. Total eonsideration as Per'
applicant ledger dated

1"8.07.20L9 at Page 45 of the

complaint

Rs.1,42,(lt5 ,903 /'

12. fot"l amount Paid bY the

complainants as Per aPPlicant

ledger dated L8.07.2019 at Page

45 of the comPlaint

Rs.9,662 77Bl-

13. D* date of deliverY of
possession as Per clause 6.2 of
the said agreement jC,-- I

t6.02.2("', 19
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As per cla

handed over wi

agreement i.e.

is reproduced

grace pericld fro

"6.2. The deve:loPer shall endeavour

construction of the apartment within 42

date of this agreement, with a grace perl

subject always to timely payment of

including the basic sale price, stamp duty,

and other charges as stipulated herein "'"

The project is an ongoing project in terms

respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling r obligation of

t and failed to

n was to be

th a 6 months'

the flat buYer

agreement

complete the

onths from the

d of 6 months ,

the charges

on fees

of the Act. The

3283 of20t9Complaint N

months with a 6 months grace

period from date of execution of
the flat buyers agreement i.e.

t6.02.2019.

the respondent
L1l the prescribed

per annum from
sed date of

till the actual
on of the flat is

red to ther

the respondent tcr

r immediatr:
ion of the unit.

ii. Di

Specific relief sought

delivery of the unit as per the buyer's
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offer the possession in terms of section 18 of tlhe Act read with

Rules. Hence, this complaint for the aforementioned reliefs.

on the date of hearing the Authority explained to the

respondent/promoter about the contraventiron as alleged to

have been committed in relation to section 11('1)(a) of the Act

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

The respondent contests the complaint on the grounds that the

complainant made the Qp.lfiy',in making palTments of the

amount towards the sale consideration and that the

construction tower in question is almost cornplete and the

prayed that the complaint be dismissed'

ave been

fisnoti
Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and

placed on the record. Their authenticity is not in dispute'

Hence, the complaint can be decided on ther basis of th

undisputed documents.

The Authoriff on the basis of information and explanation and

other submissions made and the documen[s filed by the

amount towards the sale consideration and that the

construction tower in question is almost cornplete and the

respondent shall apply for grant of the OC scron. Hence it is

complainants and the respondent is of consir:lered view that

there is no need of further hearing in the conlplaint.

The Act is to protect the rights of the stake-holders i'e' the

promoter, allottee and the real estate agent as provided under

the Act and also to balance their interest as pcrr its provisions'

The Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects

but also to ensure their timely compliance and in case where
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the projects are held up or stopped to take steprs so that these

are completed in time and interests of allottees are protected.

10. 0n consideration of the circumstances, the evid,r:nce and other

record and submissions made by the complalinants and the

respondent and based on the findings o1[ the authority

regarding contravention as per provisions of rule 2B(2)[a), the

Authority is satisfied that the respondent is in contravention

of the provisions of the Act. By virtue of claurstl 6.2 of the flat

buyer agreement executed between the parties on16.02-201.5,

possession of the booked unit was to be deli'rrered within a

period of 42 months plus 6 months'grace periorJ from the date

of execution of agreement. Therefore, the due r;late of handing

over possession comes out to be 76.02.}OLg.Ar:cordingly, it is

the failure of the promoter to fulfil hiis obligations,

responsibilities as per the allotment letter dater:l 1,6.02.2015 to

hand over the possession within the stipulated period.

Accordingly, the non-compliance of the mandate contained in

section 11(a)[a) of the Act on the part of therespondent is

established.

1,1. As such the complainants are entitled for delayed possession

charges at the prescribed rate of 1.0.20o/o p.a. w,e.f. 16.02.2019

till offer of possession as per provisions of sectiion 1B(1) of the

Act read with rule 15 of the Rules'

1,2. Hence, the Authority hereby pass the following order and issue

directions under section 34(0 of the Act:
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The respondent is directed to pay the interest at the

prescribed rate i.e. 10.20o/o per annum for every month

of delay on the amount paid by the complainant from

due date of possession i.e. 16.02.20L9 till the offer of

possession . The arrears of interest accrued so far shall

be paid to the complainant within 90 days from the date

of this order.

The complai to pay outstanding dues,

if any, after interest for the delayed

period.

The respondent shall not charge an

complainant which is not part of the bu

ing from the

s agreement.

mplainant shall

10.20o/o by the

granted to the

ion charges.

Interest on the due payments from the

be

prom

complai

,r,-,trkumar)
Member

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Gurugram

Dated: 1.9.12.2079
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Member
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Typewritten Text
Judgement uploeded on 17.01.2020




